Decision No. 7108

## BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the matter of the application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, a corporation, for authority to issue and sell bonds to the amount of \$7,500,000. face value.

Application No. 5119.

......

2.3

BY THE COMMISSION:

## THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER.

WHEREAS, the Railroad Commission, by Decision No. 6864 dated November 24, 1919, as amended from time to time, authorized applicant to issue and sell \$7,500,000. of bonds and expend \$3,791,543.22 of the proceeds, and:

WHEREAS, applicant reports that up to December 31,1919 it has expended upon capital account the sum of \$2,037,830.43, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached to the third supplemental petition herein, and therefore asks permission to withdraw from the special fund created as a result of the sale of said \$7,500,000. of bonds, and the Commission being of the opinion that applicant's request should be granted, as is herein provided:

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Southern California Edison Company be and it is hereby granted authority to withdraw \$2,037,830.43 from the special fundscreated through, and as a result of, the sale of the \$7,500,000. of bonds, the issue of which was authorized by Decision No. 6864 dated November 24, 1919, to pay for and finance the cost of the properties set forth in Exhibit "A"

IM

attached to the third supplemental petition in the above entitled matter:

ş

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 6864 dated November 24, 1919, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this third supplemental order.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>// th</u> day of February, 1920.

45

Commissioners.